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An information only  
call out. 

Denotes a change  
in the process. 

A BRD reference. 

File Changes -  
Minor 

File Changes – No  
change 

File Changes -  
Medium 

File Changes –  
Major 

File Changes - New 
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Call Outs 



Supply Meter Point Charges 

Contract changes include 
• Batch Frequency Submission 
• ECO Process – Submit voluntary 

WID 
• Class Change 
• Vulnerable Customer Updates 

(incl. removal)  
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SPC 
S34, 

S36, 

C38, 

U80 

MAM 

GEA 
S96 

RFA 

GEA (S96) now 

allows for ASP ID 

to be populated 

(A<R). 

Process is now 
online through the 
NTS optional rate 

change record 
(SPC file) 

S34 records has 
been edited to 
include Batch 

Frequency Change 
for Class 3 

Input Files Rejection Files 

RFR 

SCR 

MAS 

GEO 

CRF 

BRD Ref:  

8.10 

4.1.6 

8.5 

8.6 

CNR   
S85,S86, 

S66, 

S83, 

S84, 

C50, 

S72 

CTR 
S24, 

S66, 

S67, 

S72 

MI0 
N45 

MIR  
S94 

MSO  
 T74 

NAC  
 T08 

MPD 

S04.S06, 

S08, 

S13, 

S31, S88 

MPE 

S04.S06, 

S08, 

S31, S88 

Changes to MPD 

and MPE Files  

Gas Nomination ID 

AMR Indicator 

Current Year 

Minimum SOQ 
EXZ 
S31, 

S75, 

M13, 

S70, 

M13 

AMR 
Indicator  

 
Formula 
Yr SMP 

AQ  
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Cancel Request to Change Contract 
AQI 
C42 

AQR 
C45 

Input Files Output Files 

SPC 
C39 

SCR 
X10 

SPC 
U81 

SCR 
U83 

Class Change 

Cancellation and 

NTS Optional Rate 

Cancellation are all 

new processes. 

BRD Ref:  
8.10 
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AMR Indicator M File 

Apply Asset Update 

BRD Ref:  
8.10 

JOB UPD CDN RTO RTR CDR 

New allowable 

value to 

update 

Derived Read 

Equipment 

Status 

Length of the 

meter reading 

field updated 

for 

consistency 

across all files 
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